

**Sessions Case No. 18/2022**

CNR No.WBBB01-000457-2022

Present : Anupam Maiti(JO Code WB00703)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum

Order No. 09

dt. 01.08.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of three accused on C/b, one accused files hazira and the rest accused persons is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

One witness(PW-2) is present and placed in the dock. She is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged.

Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition praying for further cross-examination of PW-1 namely, Chandana Pal on recall.

Perused the petition.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

PW-1, Chandana Pal is cross-examined on recall.

The money receipt is admitted in evidence and marked as Exbt.D. Let the same be kept.

Fix 02.08.2023 for evidence as per schedule.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. District & Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum