

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,

3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Sessions Case No. 18/2022

CNR No.WBBB01-000946-2020

Present : **Anupam Maiti(JO Code WB00703)**

Additional District & Sessions Judge

81 ` 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Order No. 11

dt. 03.01.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 3 accused persons on CB , one accd is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. The rest two accd files hazira.

One witness namely Sukumar Bagdi is present by fililng hazira.

He is examined today and also cross examined in full and discharged.

Fix 04.01.24 & 05.01.24 for evdn as per schedule.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

