

Sessions Case No.18 of 2022

CNR NO-WBBB01-000457-2022

Present: Shri Anupam Maiti (JO Code WB00703)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Order No.19

15.05.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-5,7 & 9.

Out of three accused persons one accused on court bail is present by filing hazira and rest two accused persons are absent by petition Under Section 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed on condition that they will be challenge their identity.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

Fix- 31.07.2025 for evidence of CSW- 5,7 & 9.

Issue summon accordingly.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum